		UNITED STATE PARTMENT OF THE I UREAU OF LAND MANA	EINTERIOR Artesia			FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0135 Expires: July 31, 2010 5. Lease Serial No.	
	SUNDRY	NOTICES AND REPO	RTS ON W	ELLS		NMLC068431	
a	bandoned wel	s form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an I. Use form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals.				6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name	
SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other instructions on reverse side.					7. If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No. 891000303X		
I. Type of Well						8. Well Name and No MultipleSee Att	
			TRACIE J C	HERRY		9. API Well No. MultipleSee A	Attached t
3a. Address P O BOX 2760 MIDLAND, TX 79702			36. Phone No. (include area code) Ph: 432-683-2277			10. Field and Poot, of UNKNOWN WILDCAT	r Exploratory
4. Location of Well	(Footage, Sec., T.	R., M., or Survey Description	ı)			11. County or Parish, and State	
Multiple-See A	ttached	· · ·				EDDY COUNTY, NM	
	CHECK APPR	OPRIATE BOX(ES) TO	) INDICATI	E NATURE OF	NOTICE, RI	EPORT, OR OTHE	ER DATA
TYPE OF SUB	MISSION		<u> </u>	TYPE	OF ACTION		
Notice of Inter	at .	☐ Acidize	Dee	epen	Product	ion (Start/Resume)	UWater Shut-Off
_	1	Alter Casing	🗖 Fra	cture Treat	🗖 Reclama	ation	Well Integrity
Subsequent Re	-	Casing Repair	_	w Construction	🗋 Recomp		Other Venting and/or Fla
Final Abandon	iment Notice	Change Plans	🗖 Plu	Plug and Abandon		Temporarily Abandon     Nater Disposal	
testing has been con determined that the BOPCO, LP res April - June 201	on of the involved mpleted. Final Ab site is ready for fir spectfully subm 5.	operations. If the operation re; andonment Notices shall be file nal inspection.) its this sundry for Notice	sults in a multip ed only after all	n file with BLM/Bl le completion or re requirements, inch htermittently flar	<ol> <li>Required sub completion in a n iding reclamation</li> <li>e 90-days,</li> </ol>	h, have been completed,	e filed within 30 days 60-4 shall be filed once and the operator has
testing has been con determined that the BOPCO, LP res April - June 201 Wells going to th Poker Lake Unit Poker Lake Unit Poker Lake Unit Estimated amou	on of the involved mpleted. Final Ab- site is ready for fir spectfully subm 5. his battery are t CVX JV PC 0 t CVX JV PC 0 t CVX JV PC 0 unt to flare is 16	operations. If the operation re; andonment Notices shall be fil nal inspection.) its this sundry for Notice as follows: 10H / 30-015-39692-00-5 11H / 30-015-39768-00-5 13H / 30-015-40521-00-5 00 MCFD, depending on	sults in a multip ed only after all of Intent to ir 51 51 51 pipeline cond	n file with BLM/Bi le completion or re requirements, inch ntermittently flar	A. Required sub completion in a n uding reclamation e 90-days, (I) (1) coepted for NMOC TTACH	NM C NM C Nor record ED FOR	e filed within 30 days 50-4 shall be filed once and the operator has OIL CONSERVA ARTESIA DISTRICT NOV 1 9 2015 RECEIVED
testing has been con determined that the BOPCO, LP res April - June 201 Wells going to th Poker Lake Unit Poker Lake Unit Poker Lake Unit Estimated amou	on of the involved mpleted. Final Ab- site is ready for fir spectfully subm 5. his battery are t CVX JV PC 0 t CVX JV PC 0 t CVX JV PC 0 unt to flare is 10 is necessary d	operations. If the operation re- andoment Notices shall be fil- nal inspection.) its this sundry for Notice as follows: 10H / 30-015-39692-00-5 11H / 30-015-39768-00-5 13H / 30-015-40521-00-5 00 MCFD, depending on lue to restricted pipeline of true and correct.	sults in a multip ed only after all of Intent to ir 51 51 51 pipeline cond capacity. 296202 verifie	n file with BLM/Bi le completion or re requirements, inch ntermittently flar set of the starting v ditions. Flaring v COND	A. Required sub completion in a n ading reclamation e 90-days, ()) 11(2 copied ic NMOC TTACH DITIONS	sequent reports shall be lew interval, a Form 316 a, have been completed, MM C M record D ED FOR OF APPRO	e filed within 30 days 50-4 shall be filed once and the operator has <b>DIL CONSERVA</b> ARTESIA DISTRICT NOV <b>1 9 2015</b> <b>RECEIVED</b>
testing has been cor determined that the BOPCO, LP res April - June 201 Wells going to th Poker Lake Unit Poker Lake Unit Poker Lake Unit Estimated amou intermittent and	on of the involved mpleted. Final Ab site is ready for fir spectfully subm 5. his battery are t CVX JV PC 0 t CVX JV PC 0 t CVX JV PC 0 unt to flare is 10 is necessary d	operations. If the operation re andoment Notices shall be fil- nal inspection.) its this sundry for Notice as follows: 10H / 30-015-39692-00-5 11H / 30-015-39768-00-5 13H / 30-015-40521-00-5 00 MCFD, depending on lue to restricted pipeline of true and correct. Electronic Submission # For E mitted to AFMSS for proce	sults in a multip ed only after all of Intent to ir S1 S1 S1 pipeline cond capacity.	n file with BLM/Bi le completion or re requirements, inch ntermittently flar SEE A ditions. Flaring COND d by the BLM W int to the Carlsb file RHOADES o	A. Required sub completion in a n iding reclamation e 90-days, (I) 11(2 Copied for NMOC TTACH DITIONS	sequent reports shall be lew interval, a Form 316 b, have been completed, MM C S r record CD ED FOR OF APPRO System 5JLR0443SE)	e filed within 30 days 50-4 shall be filed once and the operator has <b>DIL CONSERVA</b> ARTESIA DISTRICT NOV <b>1 9 2015</b> <b>RECEIVED</b>
testing has been cor determined that the BOPCO, LP res April - June 201 Wells going to th Poker Lake Unit Poker Lake Unit Poker Lake Unit Estimated amou intermittent and	on of the involved mpleted. Final Ab site is ready for fir spectfully subm 5. his battery are t CVX JV PC 0 t CVX JV PC 0 t CVX JV PC 0 unt to flare is 10 is necessary d	operations. If the operation re andonment Notices shall be fil- nal inspection.) its this sundry for Notice as follows: 10H / 30-015-39692-00-5 11H / 30-015-39768-00-5 13H / 30-015-40521-00-5 00 MCFD, depending on lue to restricted pipeline of true and correct. Electronic Submission #/ For E mitted to AFMSS for proce CHERRY	sults in a multip ed only after all of Intent to ir S1 S1 S1 pipeline cond capacity.	n file with BLM/Bi le completion or re requirements, inch ntermittently flar ditions. Flaring COND d by the BLM W int to the Carlsb file RHOADES o Title REGU	A. Required sub completion in a n iding reclamation e 90-days, (Context) context of the sub- context) context of the sub- context) context of the sub- context) context of the sub- tick of the sub- sub- tick of the sub- sub- tick of the sub- sub- sub- tick of the sub- sub- sub- sub- tick of the sub- sub- tick of the sub- sub- tick of the sub- sub- sub- sub- sub- sub- sub- sub-	sequent reports shall be lew interval, a Form 316 b, have been completed, MM C S r record CD ED FOR OF APPRO System 5JLR0443SE)	e filed within 30 days 50-4 shall be filed once and the operator has <b>DIL CONSERVA</b> ARTESIA DISTRICT NOV <b>1 9</b> 2015 <b>RECEIVED</b> <b>DVAL</b>
testing has been cor determined that the BOPCO, LP res April - June 201 Wells going to th Poker Lake Unit Poker Lake Unit Poker Lake Unit Estimated amou intermittent and	on of the involved mpleted. Final Ab site is ready for fir spectfully subm 5. his battery are t CVX JV PC 0 t CVX JV PC 0 t CVX JV PC 0 t CVX JV PC 0 at the foregoing is com ed) TRACIE J	operations. If the operation re andonment Notices shall be fil- nal inspection.) its this sundry for Notice as follows: 10H / 30-015-39692-00-5 11H / 30-015-39768-00-5 13H / 30-015-40521-00-5 00 MCFD, depending on lue to restricted pipeline of true and correct. Electronic Submission #/ For E mitted to AFMSS for proce CHERRY	sults in a multip ed only after all of Intent to ir 51 51 51 51 296202 verifie 30PC0 LP, si essing by JAI	n file with BLM/Bile completion or re requirements, inch ntermittently flar ditions. Flaring CONE	A. Required sub completion in a n iding reclamation e 90-days, ()) (1 (2) copped for NMOC TTACH DITIONS ell Information ad n 09/18/2015 (1) (LATORY ANA CCEPT/EL 2015	sequent reports shall be lew interval, a Form 316 b, have been completed, NM C System ED FOR OF APPRO System SJLR0443SE) ALYST D FOR PEOO	e filed within 30 days 50-4 shall be filed once and the operator has OIL CONSERVAT ARTESIA DISTRICT NOV 1 9 2015 RECEIVED OVAL
testing has been cor determined that the BOPCO, LP res April - June 201 Wells going to th Poker Lake Unit Poker Lake Unit Poker Lake Unit Estimated amou intermittent and	on of the involved mpleted. Final Ab site is ready for fir spectfully subm 5. his battery are t CVX JV PC 0 t CVX JV PC 0 t CVX JV PC 0 t CVX JV PC 0 at the foregoing is com ed) TRACIE J	operations. If the operation re- andoment Notices shall be fil- nal inspection.) its this sundry for Notice as follows: 10H / 30-015-39692-00-5 11H / 30-015-39768-00-5 13H / 30-015-40521-00-5 00 MCFD, depending on lue to restricted pipeline of true and correct. Electronic Submission # For E mitted to AFMSS for proce CHERRY	sults in a multip ed only after all of Intent to ir 51 51 51 51 296202 verifie 30PC0 LP, si essing by JAI	n file with BLM/Bile completion or re requirements, inch ntermittently flar ditions. Flaring CONE	A. Required sub completion in a n iding reclamation e 90-days, ()) (1 (2) copped for NMOC TTACH DITIONS ell Information ad n 09/18/2015 (1) (LATORY ANA CCEPT/EL 2015	sequent reports shall be lew interval, a Form 316 b, have been completed, NMI C SI record D ED FOR OF APPRO System 5JLR0443SE) ALYST D FOR PEOO SE 1 100000000000000000000000000000000000	e filed within 30 days 50-4 shall be filed once and the operator has OIL CONSERVAT ARTESIA DISTRICT NOV 1 9 2015 RECEIVED OVAL
testing has been con determined that the BOPCO, LP res April - June 201 Wells going to th Poker Lake Unit Poker Lake Unit Poker Lake Unit Estimated amou intermittent and 14. I hereby certify tha Name (Printed/Type Signature	on of the involved mpleted. Final Ab site is ready for fis spectfully subm 5. his battery are t CVX JV PC 0 t CVX JV PC 0 t CVX JV PC 0 unt to flare is 10 is necessary d at the foregoing is <b>Com</b> ed) TRACIE J (Electronic Si f any, are attached holds legal or equi	operations. If the operation re andoment Notices shall be fil- nal inspection.) its this sundry for Notice as follows: 10H / 30-015-39692-00-5 11H / 30-015-39768-00-5 13H / 30-015-40521-00-5 00 MCFD, depending on lue to restricted pipeline of true and correct. Electronic Submission # For E mitted to AFMSS for proce CHERRY ubmission) THIS SPACE FO	sults in a multip ed only after all of Intent to ir 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51	n file with BLM/Bile completion or re requirements, inch ntermittently flar SEFE A ditions. Flaring COND d by the BLM W and to the Carlsb file RHOADES o Title REGU Date 03/25/ AL OR STATE	A. Required sub completion in a n iding reclamation e 90-days, COPIed for NMOC TTACH DITIONS ell Information ad n 09/18/2015 ( ILATORY ANA CCEPTEL 2015 OFFICE US DIVERSION	sequent reports shall be lew interval, a Form 316 b, have been completed, NMI C SI record D ED FOR OF APPRO System 5JLR0443SE) ALYST D FOR PEOO SE 1 100000000000000000000000000000000000	RD
testing has been con determined that the BOPCO, LP res April - June 201 Wells going to th Poker Lake Unit Poker Lake Unit Poker Lake Unit Estimated amou intermittent and 14. I hereby certify that Name ( <i>Printed/Type</i> Signature 	on of the involved mpleted. Final Ab site is ready for fis spectfully subm 5. his battery are t CVX JV PC 0 t CVX JV PC 0 t CVX JV PC 0 t CVX JV PC 0 unt to flare is 10 is necessary d at the foregoing is <b>Com</b> ed) TRACIE J (Electronic Si if any, are attached holds legal or equi applicant to conduc	operations. If the operation re andoment Notices shall be fil- nal inspection.) its this sundry for Notice as follows: 10H / 30-015-39692-00-5 11H / 30-015-39768-00-5 13H / 30-015-40521-00-5 00 MCFD, depending on lue to restricted pipeline of true and correct. Electronic Submission #/ For E mitted to AFMSS for proce CHERRY ubmission) THIS SPACE FO	sults in a multip ed only after all of Intent to ir 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51	n file with BLM/Bile completion or re requirements, inch ntermittently flar ditions. Flaring COND d by the BLM W and to the Carlsb file RHOADES o Title REGU Date 03/25/ AL OR STATE Title Title	A. Required sub completion in a n iding reclamation e 90-days, COD 11 (2 COD 10 (2 CO	sequent reports shall be lew interval, a Form 316 b, have been completed, NM C S / IF F / COID ED FOR OF APPRO System SJLR0443SE) ALYST D FOR PEOO SE 1 / COIT D FOR PEOO SE 1 / COIT D FOR PEOO	RD
testing has been con determined that the BOPCO, LP res April - June 201 Wells going to th Poker Lake Unit Poker Lake Unit Poker Lake Unit Estimated amou intermittent and 14. I hereby certify tha Name ( <i>Printed/Type</i> Signature 	on of the involved mpleted. Final Ab site is ready for fis spectfully subm 5. his battery are t CVX JV PC 0 t CVX JV PC 0 t CVX JV PC 0 t CVX JV PC 0 unt to flare is 10 is necessary d at the foregoing is <b>Com</b> ed) TRACIE J (Electronic Si if any, are attached holds legal or equi applicant to conduc 1001 and Title 43 L bus or fraudulent st	operations. If the operation re andoment Notices shall be fil- nal inspection.) its this sundry for Notice as follows: 10H / 30-015-39692-00-5 11H / 30-015-39768-00-5 13H / 30-015-40521-00-5 00 MCFD, depending on lue to restricted pipeline of true and correct. Electronic Submission #2 For E mitted to AFMSS for proce CHERRY ubmission) THIS SPACE FC	sults in a multip ed only after all of Intent to ir 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51	n file with BLM/Bile completion or re requirements, inch ntermittently flar SEFE A ditions. Flaring COND d by the BLM W nt to the Carlsb file RHOADES o Title REGU Date 03/26/ ALOR STATE Title Title Date 03/26/	A. Required sub completion in a n iding reclamation e 90-days, COD 11 (2 COD 10 (2 CO	sequent reports shall be lew interval, a Form 316 b, have been completed, NMC SIT Frecord D ED FOR OF APPRO System SJLR0443SE) ALYST D FOR PEOO SE 1 1625 LAND MALAGENED AD FILD OFFICE ke to any department or	e filed within 30 days 50-4 shall be filed once and the operator has OIL CONSERVA ARTESIA DISTRICT NOV 1 9 2015 RECEIVED OVAL

## Additional data for EC transaction #296202 that would not fit on the form

## Wells/Facilities, continued

Agreement	Lease
NMNM71016X	NMNM02860
NMLC068431	NMLC068431
NMNM71016X	NMNM02860

Well/Fac Name, Number API Number POKER LAKE UNIT CVX JV PC 01864015-39692-00-S1 POKER LAKE CVX JV PC 011H 30-015-39768-00-S1 POKER LAKE UNIT CVX JV PC 01364015-40520-00-S1 Location Sec 20 T24S R30E NWNE 75FNL 1725FEL Sec 21 T24S R30E NWNE 130FNL 1940FEL Sec 14 T24S R30E SESE 237FSL 1980FWL

32. Additional remarks, continued

Flared volumes will be metered and reported on monthly production reports.

## **Revisions to Operator-Submitted EC Data for Sundry Notice #296202**

	Operator Submitted	
Sundry Type:	FLARE NOI	ł
Lease:	NMNM02860	I
Agreement:	NMNM71016X	t
Operator:	BOPCO LP P O BOX 2760 MIDLAND, TX 79702 Ph: 432-683-2277	
Admin Contact:	TRACIE J CHERRY REGULATORY ANALYST E-Mail: tjcherry@basspet.com	-   
	Ph: 432-221-7379	8
Tech Contact:	TRACIE J CHERRY REGULATORY ANALYST E-Mail: tjcherry@basspet.com	T F E
	Ph: 432-221-7379	ł
Location: State: County:	NM ÉDDY	N E
Field/Pool:	PIERCE CROSSING;BONE SPR	۲ ۷
Well/Facility:	POKER LAKE UNIT CVX JV PC 010H Sec 20 T24S R30E Mer NMP NWNE 75FNL 1725FEL	r S

BLM Revised (AFMSS)

FLARE NOI

NMLC068431

891000303X (NMNM71016X)

BOPCO LP P O BOX 2760 MIDLAND, TX 79702 Ph: 432.683.2277

TRACIE J CHERRY REGULATORY ANALYST E-Mail: tjcherry@basspet.com

Ph: 432-683-2277

TRACIE J CHERRY REGULATORY ANALYST E-Mail: tjcherry@basspet.com

Ph: 432-683-2277

NM EDDY

UNKNOWN WILDCAT

POKER LAKE UNIT CVX JV PC 010H Sec 20 T24S R30E NWNE 75FNL 1725FEL

POKER LAKE CVX JV PC 011H Sec 21 T24S R30E NWNE 130FNL 1940FEL POKER LAKE UNIT CVX JV PC 013H Sec 14 T24S R30E SESE 237FSL 1980FWL

## Flaring Conditions of Approval

1. Report all volumes on OGOR B as disposition code 08.

2. Comply with NTL-4A requirements

3. Subject to like approval from NMOCD

4. Flared volumes will still require payment of royalties

5. Install gas meter on vent/flare line to measure gas prior to venting/flaring operations if it is not equipped as such at this time. Gas meter to meet all requirements for sale meter as Federal Regulations and Onshore Order #5. Include meter serial number on sundry.

6. This approval does not authorize any additional surface disturbance.

7. Submit updated facility diagram as per Onshore Order #3.

8. Approval not to exceed 90 days from date requested on sundry.

9. Submit Subsequent Report to this sundry with actual volumes of gas flared monthly on 3160-5 (sundry notice).

10. If flaring is still required past 90 days submit new request for approval.

11. If a portable unit is used to flare gas it must be monitored at all times.

12. Comply with any restrictions or regulations when on State or Fee surface.

**JAM 110215**